

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21706/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2009 in WA No.
2413/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SINU SEBASTIAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Pratheek Viswanathan, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.
Despite order dated 5th February, 2010 of last chance,
respondent no. 3 failed to file counter affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar